Field Naue: Undesignated _ County: Lea New Mexico

o

Operator: Union Texas Petrzoleum Corporaticn  Address: 1300 Wilco 3ldg., Midland, Tex:

138

Well Name & No.: Lee #2 Location: Unit P 660' FS&EL, Sec. 23,

T-22-S, R-37-E

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Angle of Accumulative
Depth (feet) Inclination (degrees) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
410 1/2 3.58 3.58
825 1/2 3.62 7.20
1150 1/2 2.84 10.04
1753 3/4 7.89 17.93
2749 1/2 8.70 26.63
3666 1 - 16.00 42.63
4586 1 16.05 58.68
5085 1/2 4.36 63.04
5756 1L 1/4 14.64 77.68
6460 1 12.28 89.96
6930 2 16.41 106.37
7133 1 3.54 109.91
7658 2 1/2 22.90 132.81

Certification of perscnal knowledge Inclination Data:

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed
on this form, and that such information given above is trus and complete.

P

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day, personally appeared F. W.
Hansen, know to me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereto, who, after
being duly sworn, on oath states that he is acting at the direction and on behalf
of the operator of the well identified in this instrument, and that such well was
not intentionally deviated from the vertical whatsoever.

Sworn and Subscribed to before me, this _ 1St day of November 1967

X
// -
Y

Notary Public in and for Midlénd

County, Texas



